
For more information visit
www.nrbuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6626 1499

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 

details at the time of printing, and 
is subject to change without notice.

 Includes accessible services 
Effective from 16 January 2023

Version 1.0

661 Ballina

661

661

661

661

661

61
89

86

60

62
83

Clement
Park

Ballina
High School

St Francis Xavier’s
Primary School

Ballina
Public School

Hampton
Park

Ballina
District
Hospital

Bus
Depot

Ballina
Central

Ballina
Fair

Saunders
Park

North Coast
TAFE
Ballina Campus

Fripp
Oval

Shopping
Centre

Big
Prawn

Emmanuel
Anglican

College Fox St

Skinner St

Ch
er

ry
 S

t

Bentinck St

Tamar St

M
oo

n 
St

Ke
rr

 S
t

River St

Burnet St

Fox St

Ke
rr

 S
t Bangalow Rd

Ang
els

 B
ea

ch
 D

rTamarind Dr

Tw
ee

d 
St

River St

Bo
at

   
  H

ar
bo

ur
 R

d

Br
am

pt
on

 A
ve

Quays D
r

Sunset A
ve

Ballina

West
Ballina

661
Lismore

661

661

18

15

17

4

1112

16

3

2

1

Kadina
High

School
Goonellabah
Sports &
Aquatic Centre

The Goonellabah
Centre

Goonellabah
Village

Goonellabah
Public
School

Lismore Heights
Public School

Southern Cross
University

Lismore Campus

Bus
Depot

Lismore
High

School
St Vincents

Private
Hospital

Lismore
Base
Hospital

Lismore
Square

Lismore
Park

Spinks
Park

Ballina  Rd

G
or

do
n 

Bl
ai

r D
r

Oliver Ave

Ju
bi

le
e 

A
ve

In
ve

rc
au

ld
 R

d

Ballina Rd

Dalley St

D
ib

bs
 S

t

Ballina Rd

H
un

te
r S

t

D
ia

de
m

 S
t

Magellan St

Ural ba St

Br
ew

st
er

 S
t

Da
w

so
n 

St

Conway StM
ol

es
w

or
th

 S
t

Ke
en

 S
t

W
yrallah Rd

1.Street Legend
1. Simeoni Dr

Goonellabah

Lismore Heights

East Lismore

Lismore
Rotary Dr

Ri
fle

 R
an

ge
 R

d

Kellas St

Rous Rd

Pleasant St

Lismore Inset

661

661

661

52

51

50

42

41

47

46

40

Geoff Watt
Oval

Alstonville
ShowgroundAlstonville

Public School

Alstonville
High School

Wollongbar
Public
School

Bruxner Hwy

Ballina Rd

Parkland Dr

W
hipps A

ve

Ta
na

m
era

 Dr

G
re

en
 S

t

Main St

Bugden A ve

Lismore Rd

Dalmacia DrSm
ith

s 
La

neSimpson A
ve

Rifl
e R

an

ge R d Ra
m

se
s 

St

H e ll
ya

r D
r

Plateau Dr

Sn
ea

th
s 

Rd

Bruxner Hwy

Alstonville

Wollongbar

Lism
ore Rd

Alstonville Inset

Continues on
Alstonville Inset

Continues on main map

Continues
on
Lismore
Inset

Continues on
Alstonville Inset

Timing point

661 B-ConX revised route

Bus route

Route number661

1

Base map © OpenStreetMap contributors

North

B-ConX service area extension from 1 April 2021

B-ConX existing service area

Bus route map

661
Monday to Friday  

map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

TAMAR STREET- BUS TERMINUS ... ... ... ... ... 12.00  ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ballina Hosp- Bentinck St ... ... 9.15 ... ... 12.02 1.05 ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ballina Central- Kerr St- Hungry Jacks 7.00 7.36 9.13 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.03 2.35 2.39 ... ... 5.06 6.06
TAMAR STREET- TERMINUS 7.03 7.39 9.17 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.07 2.39 2.44 ... 3.45 5.09 6.09
TAMAR STREET DEPART 7.05 7.40 9.20 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.10 2.40 2.45 ... 3.45 5.10 6.10
River St/Tweed Street 7.07 7.42 9.22 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.12 2.44 2.48 ... 3.47 5.12 6.12
River Street- opp Big Prawn 7.09 7.44 9.25 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.15 2.47 2.51 ... 3.51 5.14 6.14
River Street- Waterfront Village 7.11 7.46 9.27 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.17 2.49 2.53 ... 3.56 5.16 6.16
Bruxner Hwy/Uralba Road 7.15 7.50 9.31 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.21 2.53 2.57 ... 4.00 5.20 6.20
Parkland Dr/Ballina Rd- A'ville 7.21 7.55 9.36 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.26 2.58 3.03 ... 4.05 5.25 6.25
Tanamera Dr/Whipps Ave- A'ville ... 7.57 ... ... ... ... ... ... 3.06 ... 4.07 ...  ...
ALSTONVILLE- MAIN ST (BUS SHELTER) 7.23 8.00 9.38 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.28 3.00 3.10* 3.30 4.12 5.27 6.27
Lismore Rd/Smiths Lane 7.26 8.06 9.41 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.31 3.03 3.13 3.48 4.14 5.30 6.30
Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road ... 8.08 ... ... ... ... ... ...On Req 3.52 4.19 ... ... 
Ramses St/Hellyar Drive ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... On Req ... ... ... ... 
Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road ... 8.08 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3.54 4.22 ... ... 
WOLLONGBAR- BUS SHELTER 7.27 ... 9.42 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.32 3.04 ... ... ... 5.31 6.31
WOLLONGBAR TAFE 7.29 8.10 9.44 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.34 3.06 ... 3.55 4.25 5.33 6.33
Ballina Rd/Lindendale Rd 7.32 8.13 9.47 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.37 3.09 ... 3.58 4.33 5.36 6.36
Ballina Road-Regatta Est entry 7.36 8.17 9.51 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.41 3.13 ... 4.02 4.37 5.40 6.40
Ballina Rd/Holland St- 2LM 7.37 8.18 9.52 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.42 3.14 ... 4.03 4.38 5.41 6.41
Ballina Rd/Kadina St 7.38 8.19 9.53 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.43 3.15 ... 4.04 4.39 5.42 6.42
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 7.41 8.22 9.56 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.46 3.18 ... 4.07 4.42 5.45 6.45
Rous Road/Pleasant Street 7.44 8.25 9.59 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.49 3.21 ... ... 4.45 5.48 6.48
Ballina Rd/Kellas St 7.46 8.27 10.01 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.51 3.23 ... 4.12 4.47 5.50 6.50
Southern Cross Uni 7.50 8.32 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Dibbs St/Ballina Road 7.54 8.36 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Lismore Base Hospital-opp in Uralba St 7.56 8.39 10.03 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.53 3.25 ... 4.14 4.49 5.52 6.52
Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.59 8.43 10.05 11.00 12.00 1.00 1.55 3.27 ... 4.17 4.52 5.54 6.54
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 8.01 8.45 10.08 11.03 12.03 1.03 1.58 3.30 ... 4.20 4.55 5.57 6.56

Saturday 
am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

... ... ... ... ... ...  ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
8.05 9.14 9.59 12.05 1.17 2.40 3.19 4.35 5.45
8.08 9.18 10.02 12.08 1.20 2.43 3.23 4.38 5.48
8.10 9.20 10.10 12.10 1.20 2.45 3.25 4.40 5.50
8.12 9.22 10.12 12.12 1.22 2.47 3.27 4.42 5.52
8.15 9.25 10.15 12.15 1.25 2.50 3.30 4.45 5.55
8.17 9.27 10.17 12.17 1.27 2.52 3.32 4.47 5.57
8.20 9.30 10.20 12.20 1.30 2.55 3.35 4.50 6.00
8.24 9.34 10.24 12.24 1.34 2.59 3.39 4.54 6.00

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.41 ... ... 
8.26 9.36 10.26 12.26 1.36 3.01 3.44 4.56 6.02
8.29 9.39 10.29 12.29 1.39 3.04 3.50 4.59 6.05

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.52 ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.55 ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.55 ... ... 
8.30 9.40 10.30 12.30 1.40 3.05 ... 5.00 6.06
8.32 9.42 10.32 12.32 1.42 3.07 3.58 5.02 6.08
8.35 9.45 10.35 12.35 1.45 3.10 4.01 5.05 6.11
8.39 9.49 10.39 12.39 1.49 3.14 4.05 5.09 6.15
8.40 9.50 10.40 12.40 1.50 3.15 4.06 5.10 6.16
8.41 9.51 10.41 12.41 1.51 3.16 4.07 5.11 6.17
8.44 9.54 10.44 12.44 1.54 3.19 4.10 5.14 6.20
8.47 9.57 10.47 12.47 1.57 3.22 4.13 5.17 6.23
8.49 9.59 10.49 12.49 1.59 3.24 4.15 5.19 6.25
8.53 ... 10.53 12.53 ... ... ... 5.23 6.29
8.57 ... 10.57 12.57 ... ... ... 5.27 6.33
9.00 10.02 11.00 1.00 2.02 3.27 4.17 5.30 6.36
9.02 10.04 11.02 1.02 2.04 3.29 4.19 5.32 6.38
9.06 10.08 11.06 1.06 2.08 3.33 4.22 5.36 6.42

Sunday 
am am pm pm pm

... ... ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... 
8.07 9.59 12.05 2.40 4.40
8.10 10.02 12.08 2.43 4.43
8.10 10.10 12.10 2.45 4.45
8.12 10.12 12.12 2.47 4.47
8.15 10.15 12.15 2.50 4.50
8.17 10.17 12.17 2.52 4.52
8.21 10.21 12.21 2.56 4.56
8.26 10.26 12.26 3.01 5.01

... ... ... ... ... 
8.28 10.28 12.28 3.03 5.03
8.31 10.31 12.31 3.06 5.06

... ... ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... 
8.32 10.32 12.32 3.07 5.07
8.34 10.34 12.34 3.09 5.09
8.37 10.37 12.37 3.12 5.12
8.41 10.41 12.41 3.16 5.16
8.42 10.42 12.42 3.17 5.17
8.43 10.43 12.43 3.18 5.18
8.46 10.46 12.46 3.21 5.21
8.49 10.49 12.49 3.24 5.24
8.51 10.51 12.51 3.26 5.26
8.55 10.55 12.55 3.30 5.30
8.59 10.59 12.59 3.34 5.34
9.01 11.01 1.01 3.36 5.36
9.03 11.03 1.03 3.38 5.38
9.06 11.06 1.06 3.41 5.41

Explanations
School day diversion.

* Pick up only.

60
62
61
60
60
86
83
54
53
52
51
50
42
46
47
46
41
40
35
34
33
18
15
17
4
11
16
3
2
1

LISMORE via West Ballina/Alstonville/Wollongbar/Goonellabah/Lismore Base Hospital/Lismore Square


